02/15/2016 503692160

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3738798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN VALLEY SEMICONDUCTORS LTD.	02/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUKER JV ISRAEL LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 103
City:	MIGDAL HAEMEK
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	23100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13647408
Application Number:	14222635
Application Number:	14565474
Application Number:	14555613
Application Number:	14708323
Application Number:	14735168
Application Number:	14735162
Application Number:	14849647
Application Number:	14922220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (003)562-2297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 97235622291 Email: info@dkpat.co.il

D. KLIGLER I.P. SERVICES LTD. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 57651

Address Line 4: TEL AVIV, ISRAEL 61576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1003-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MIRIAM NAGAWKAR

> **PATENT REEL: 037820 FRAME: 0200**

SIGNATURE:	/MIRIAM NAGAWKAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Name Change#page1.tif		
source=Name Change#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 037820 FRAME: 0201 Emblem: [Corporations Authority]

[Registry of Companies and Partnerships]

THE STATE OF ISRAEL

Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE OF A COMPANY

It is hereby certified that the below mentioned company

Jordan Valley Semiconductors Ltd.

(English) Jordan Valley Semiconductors Ltd.

Bearing the company No. 510887797

Has changed its name and as of now will be named

Bruker JV Israel Ltd.

(in English) Bruker JV Israel Ltd.

Given in Jerusalem on:

February 08, 2016

(Hebrew calendar) 29th day of the month of Shvat, 5776

Emblem: [Ministry of Justice]
[Registry of Companies and Partnerships]

Emblem: [Israel]

Eyal Globus, Attorney

Corporations Authority

Registry of Companies and Partnerships

PATENT REEL: 037820 FRAME: 0202



DNUN WYDYN

משרד המשפטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות וחשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

ג'ורדן וואלי סמיקונדקטורס בע"מ

JORDAN VALLEY SEMICONDUCTORS LTD

שמספרה 510887797

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

ברוקר ג'יי-וי ישראל בע"מ

BRUKER JV ISRAEL LTD



RECORDED: 02/15/2016

אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

08/02/2016 כ"ט שבט תשע"ו

בוצע על ידי צליל כהן

PATENT

REEL: 037820 FRAME: 0203